Ferm PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	4189
	Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
-		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yew Corporation	Name: <u>Armorcast Products Company</u>
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Where Bankrupt and Defunct Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Where Change Execution Date: October 27, 2001	Internal Address: Attn: Sydney Chase Address: 13230 Saticoy Street City: No. Hollywood State CA Zip: 91605 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) attached X Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name:Armorcast Products Company Internal Address:_Attn: Sydney Chase	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
07/16 /200	Street Address: 13230 Saticoy Street TDIAZI 00000143 1969176	Deposit account number: N/A
01 FC:481	40.00 CP	
	City: No. Hollywood State: CA Žip: 91605	
	9. Signature.	
Sydney D. Chase Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Sydney D. Chase) 16

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



ARMORCAST PRODUCTS COMPANY

13230 Saticoy Street North Hollywood, California 91605 Telephone: (818) 982-3600 Fax #: (818) 982-7742

Assignment of Trademark

Number:

1,969,176

Entitled:

GuardianTM Safety Barrier

Wherein, Guardian Safety Barrier, Incorporated, whose office address was 4205 West Tompkins Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 whom through proper chain of title thus filed and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office demonstrates clear ownership of Trademark Registration No. 1,969,176 and; Whereas, Armorcast Products Company, whose address is 13230 Saticoy Street, North Hollywood, California 91605 is desirous of acquiring the above identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$450,000.00 for all assets of said company the above trademark included on 10-26-2001, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said President of Guardian Safety Barrier, Incorporated, by that present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Armorcast Products Company, the entire interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted in the United States and Internationally.

Executed this 26 th day of October, 2001 at Las Vegas, Nevada.

Signed by Corporate Officer

Sam Arnold President

Guardian Safety Barrier, Incorporated

Document prepared 9-25-2002 in compliance with request by US Patent & Trademark Office.

CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS

DESIGN • DEVELOPMENT • PRODUCTION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0170

RIORDAN & McKINZIE

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

ORANGE COUNTY OFFICE

PLAZA TOWER

GOO ANTON BOULEVARD

EICHTEENTH FLOOR

COSTA MESA. CALIFORNIA 92628-1924

(714) 433-2600

FAX (714) 549-3244

CALIFORNIA PLAZA

300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE
TWENTY-NINTH FLOOR
LOS ANCELES, CALIFORNIA 9007(
TELIPHONE (213) 629-4824

TELEPHONE (213) 629-4824 TAX (213) 229-8650

January 4, 2002

WESTLAKE OFFICE

5743 CORSA AVENUE, SUITE II6
WESTLAKE VILLACE, CA 91362
(818) 706-1800
LAX (818) 706-2656

RICHARD J. RIORDAN (RATIRED)

> FILE NO. 1199+007

VIA FACSIMILE AND U.S. MAIL

Mr. Paul Boghossian
President
Armoreast Products Company
13230 Saticoy Street
North Hollywood, California 91605

Re: Acquisition of Assets from Guardian Safety Barrier

Dear Mr. Boghossian:

This firm represented Armorcast Products Company, a California corporation ("Armorcast"), with respect to the acquisition of substantially all of the assets owned or used by Guardian Safety Barrier, a Nevada corporation ("Guardian"), in connection with Guardian's safety barrier business (the "Assets"). The Assets were acquired on October 27, 2001 pursuant to the terms of an Agreement of Sale dated as of October 27, 2001 between Armorcast and Guardian (the "Agreement").

We have attached hereto a copy of the Agreement. Sections 2 and 11 of the Agreement specify the Assets to be acquired by Armorcast. Section 4 of the Agreement provides that Armorcast does not assume, acquire or take over any liabilities or obligations or any kind of Guardian. Section 1(b) provides, in the form of a representation and covenant of Guardian, that Guardian is the legal owner of the Assets, free and clear of any and all liens, other than the lien securing a loan made by Black Mountain Community Bank which was to be repaid with a portion of the transaction proceeds. Section 2(c) requires Guardian to execute appropriate assignments, transfers or other documents necessary to transfer the Assets to Armorcast.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0171

GUARDIAN Stockholders Meeting October 12, 2001

Joyce Bombard, Craig Lake, David Rice and Sam Arnold were in attendance Ron Bombard and Dan McKenna were in attendance by telephone Pete Proschold was absent

- 1) Meeting was called to order
- 2) This was a special meeting regarding the offer to purchase the assets of GUARDIAN Safety Barrier by Armorcast Products.
- 3) An offer of \$450,000 (Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) was made by Armorcast Products
- 4) A unanimous vote was taken by those in attendance and by telephone
- 5) Craig Lake was instructed to finalize the sale documents with Norman Springer to represent GUARDIAN Safety Barrier in the sale.
- 6) The sale closing date of October 26, 2001 was agreed upon
- 7) Meeting was adjourned

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0172